
COMMI SSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJE CT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:CJ21 

:0001 
:231107-A a 07/11/2023 09:21 

:VOTE l 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA:+- 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0062 

POUR :0042 

CQNTU .. ; :0007 

ABSTENTIONS :0013 
\ 

JAN06Q002 I 

Pour 

P:054 B:0003 
P:055 - B:0119 
P:010 - B:0189 

124831 Adinolfi Isabella 
096.867 - Carvalho Maria da Graça 
197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

P:056 - B:0219 197720 -·Fitzgerald Frances 
P:025 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy 
fi :-026 Ef: Cf250 ~ · 19743-6 --=--Geuking- Helmut _ 

P:013 - B:0381 
P:059 - B!0413 
P:060 - B:0519 
P:032 - B:0134 
P:029 - B:0634 
P:075 - B:0729 
P:504 - B:0524 
P:,076 - B:0734 
P:016 - B:0007 125045 - Aguilera Clara 
P:004 - B:0525 ·, 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
P:006 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc 
P:021 - B:0024 
P:041 - B:0425 
P:503 B:0064 
P:001 - B:0076 
P:023 - B:0093 
P:043 - B:0740 
P:020 - B:0177 
P:005 - B:0308 
P:038 - B:0438 
P:040 - B:0484 
P:039 - B:0542 
P:014 - B:0733 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:002 ·- B:0597 
·P:017 - B:0722 
P:143 - B:0129 
P:145 - B:0555 
P:064 - B:()228. 

197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 

096791 - a\ukacijewska Elzbi'eta Katarzyna 

040599 - Piétikäinen Sirpa 
239271 - Stavrou Eleni 
197672 - Tornac Eugen 
197567 - Melchior Karen 
197663 - Pislaru Drago~ 
197868 - Rafaela Samira 

197587 - Ara-Kovacs Attila 
247735 - Ballarin Cereza Laura 
197498 Biedron Robert 
096?81 - Blinkeviciutè Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
197782 -,Chahim Mohammed 
198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
197522 - Maxova Radka 
124836 - Noichl Maria 
096998 - Regner Evelyn 
218347 - Reuten Thijs 
197792 - Rondinell± Daniela 
096932 - Sippel Birgit 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
197529 - Chaibi Leila 
197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 
193273 - Franz Romeo 

P:066 - B:0377 197395 - Kuhnke Alice 
P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
P:071 B:0173 208722 Matthieu Sara 

P:070 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
P:065 - B:0547. · 197832 - Riba i Giner Diana 

P:069 - B.:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir 

P:067 - B:0608 197550 - Spurek Sylwia 

PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 

- PPE-- 

PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&I) 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
The Left 

'The Left 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

- II - 



BDO: 

Contre 

P:193 - B:0366 096829 - K6sa Adam 
P:058 - B:0357 197406 - Kokalari Arba 
P:045 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

P:074 - B:0055 204416 - Cicurel Ilana 

P:047 - B:0192 197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia 

P:049 - ß:0700 234344 - Orville Max 
P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica 

NI 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:117 - B:0247 
P:112 - B:0469 
P:111 - B:0615 
P:115 - B:0538 
P:114 - B:0315 
P:116 B-:-0095 

P:157 - B:0069 
P:028 - B:0427 
P:008 - B:0637 
P:034 - B:0693 
P:031 - B:0708 
P:022 - B:0157 
P:144 - B:0512 

BDO: 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 
197541 - Mozdzanowska Andzelika Anna 
238639 - Nissinen Johan 
197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
132366"- Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
204414 de la Pisa-Carrî6n-Margarita- 
124771 - Bilde Dominique 
190713 - Mandl Lukas 
125104 - Tome Romana 
197652 - Winzig Angelika 
124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 
228604 - De Basso Ilan 
197754 - Pereirà Sandra 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 

---EcR-- 

ID 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
S&D 
The Left 

- III - 



COMMI SSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE . 

:CJ21 

_:0006- 
:231107-A a 07/11/2023-09:30 

·:VOTE 6 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

:RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0063 

POOR :0048 

CONTRE ....•..... :0008 

ABS'l!ENTIONS ..... :0007 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:033 B:0002 
P:054 - B:0003 
P:055 - B:0119 
P:010 - B:0189 
P:056 - B:On9 

B:0227 
·P:026 - B:0250 
P:013 - B:0381 
P:059 - B:0413 
P:060 - B:0519 
l?:032 - B:0134 
P:045 - B:0011 
P:074 - B:0055 
1?:047 - B:0192 
P:075 - B:0729 
P:049 - B:0700 
P:504 - B:0524 
P:076 - B:0734 
P:050 - B:0589 
P:016 - B:0007 
P:004 - 13:0525 
P:006 - B:0580 
P:021 - ·B:0024 
P:041 - B:0425 
P:503 - B:0064 
P:001 - B:0076 
P:023 - B:0093 

_P:043 - B:0740 
P:022 - B:0157 
P:020 - B:0177 
P:005 - B:0308 
P:038. - B:0438 
P: 040 - ·B·: 0484 
P:039 - B:0542 
P:014 - B:0733 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:002 13:0597 
P:017 - B:0722 
P:143 - B:0129 
P:145 - B:0555 
P:064 - B:0228 
P:066 - B:,0377 
P:507 - B:0390. 

189525 Ademov Asim 
124831 - Adinolfi Isabella 
096867 - Carvalho Maria da Graça 
197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
197720 - Fitzgerald Frances 
}9145S- Franssen -Cindy - 
197436 - Geuking He Lmut; 
197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 
096791 - :Lukacijewsk.a Elzbieta Katarzyna 
040599 - Pietikäinen Sirpa 
23_9271 - Stavrou Eleni 
197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 
204416 - Cicurel Ilana 
197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia 
197567 - Melchior Karen 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pislaru Drago~ 
197868 - Rafaela Samira 
19.7418 - Semedo Monica 
125045 - Aguilera Clara 
237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
202073 - Ang~l Marc 
197587 - Ara-Kovacs Attila 
247735 - Ballarin Cereza Laura 
197498 -. Biedron Robert 
096681 - Biinkevièiütè Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
197782 - Chahim Mohammed 
228604 - De Basso Ilari 
198329 -.Dura Ferrandis Estrella 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
197522 - Maxova Radka 
124836 - Noichl Maria 
096998 - Regner Evelyn 
218347 - Reuten Thijs 
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
096932 Sippel Birgit 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
197529 - Chaibi Leila 
197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 
193273 - Franz Romeo 
197395 - Kuhnke Alice 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 

PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 

- PPE 

PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew· 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 

·S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 

. The Left 
The Left 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

- ·II - 



P:071 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara verts/ALE 

P:070 -_ B: 0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:065 B:0547 197832 RÎba i Giner Diana Verts/ALE 

P:069 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:067 - B:0608 197550 - Spurek Sylwia Verts/ALE 

BDO: 
( 

Contre 

P:117 - B:0247 197794 - Gemma Chiara ' ECR '! i 
P: 111 -·B:0615 238639 - Nissinen Johan ECR I 

P:115 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:114 - B:0315 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR 

P:116 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:157 - B:00~9 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:193 - B:0366 096829 - K6sa Adam NI 

P:058 - B:0357 197406 - Kokalari Arba PPE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

·P:112 - B:0469 
P:028 - B:0427 
P:029 - B:0634 
P:008 - B:0637 
P:034 - B:0693 
P:031 - B:0708 
P:144 - B:0512 

197541 - Mozdzanowska Andzelika Anna 
190713 - Mandl Lukas 
197672 - Tornac Eugen 
125104 - Torne Romana 
197652 - Winzig Angelika 
124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 

ECR 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
The Le.ft 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMM ISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEaN CE 

OBJEC'f 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:CJ21 

:0007 
:231107-A a 07/11/2023 09:30 

:VO'rE 7 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0061 

POUR :0047 

CONTRE :0008 

ABSTENTIONS :0006 

. l'-- o1_AN_0_6_Q_o_o_2 "'"' 

Pour 

.P:033 - B:0002 
P:054 - B:0003 
P:055 - B:0119 
P:010 -'B:0189 
P:056 - B:0219 
P:025 B:0227 
l?:026 - B:0250 
P:013 - B:0381 
P:059 - B:0413 
P:060 - B:0519 
P:032 - B:0134 
P:029 B:0634 
P:045 - B:0011 
P:047 - B:0192 
P:049 -. B:0700 
P:504 B:0524 
P:076 - B:0734 
P:050 - B":0589 
P:016 - B:0007 
P:004 -·B:0525 
P:006 - B:0580 
l?:021 - B:0024 
P:041 - B:0425 
P:503 - B:0064 
P:001 -·B:0076 
P:023 - B:0093 
P:043 - B:0740 
P:022 - B:0157 
P:020 - B:0177 
P:005 - B:0308 
P:038 - B:0438 
P:040 - B:0484 
P:039 - B:0542 
P:014 - B:0733 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:002 B:0597 
P:017 - B: 0722 
l?:143 B:0129 
P:145 - B:0555 
P:064 - B:0228 
P:066 - B:0377 
P:507 - B:0390. 
P:071 - B:_ü173 

189525 - Adernov Asirn' 
124831 - Adinolfi Isabella 
096867 - Carvalho Maria da Graça 
197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
197720 - Fitzgerald Frances 
197455 Franssen Cindy 
197436 - Geuking Helmut 
197692 - Kyrnpouropoulos Stelios 
096791 - ~ukacijewska Elzbieta Katarzyna 
040599 - Pietikäinen Sirpa 
239271·- Stavrou Eleni 
197672 
1978(8 - Alieva-Veli-Atidzhe 
197766 - Duris Nicholsonova Lucia 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 

Tornac Eugen 

Pîslaru Dragoi;; 
197868 - Rafaela Samira 
197418 - Sernedo Monica 
125045' - Aguilera Clara 
237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
202073 - Angel Marc 
197587 - Ara-Kovacs Attila 
247735 - Ballarin Cereza Laura 
197498 - Biedro~ Robert 
096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
197782 - Chahim Mohammed 
228604 - De Basso Ilan 
198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 
122978 - Horns Ginel Alicia 
197522 - Maxova Radka 
124836 - Noichl Maria 
096998 - Regner Evelyn 
218347 - Reuten Thijs 
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
096932 - Sippel Birgit 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
197529 Chaibi Leila 
197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 
193273 - Franz Romeo 
197395 - Kuhnke Alice 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
208722 - Matthieu Sara 

PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 

--PPE 

PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
sso 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
The Left 
The Left 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

- II - 



P:070 - B:0731 

P:065 B:0547 

P:069 - B:0576 

P:067 - B:0608 

197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 

197832 Riba i Giner Diana 
197500 - Satouri Mounir 
197550 - Spurek Sylwia 

Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:117 - B:0247 197794 - Gemma Chiara ECR 

P:111 - B:0615 238 639 - Nissinen Johan ECR 

P:115 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 
' P: 114 - B:0315 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR 

P:116 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita ECR 

P:15_7 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 

P:193 - B:0366 096829 - K6sa Adam NI 

P:058. - B:0357 197406 - Kokalari Arba PPE 

BDO: 

I 
I 

- - I 
I 
I 

Abstention 

P:112 - B:0469 197541 - Mozdzanowska Andzelika Anna ECR 

P:028 - B:0427 190713 - Mandl Lukas PPE 

P:OÖ8 - B:0637 125104 - Tome· Romana PPE 

P:034 - B:0693 197652 - Winzig Angelika PPE 

P:031 - B:0708 124713 - Zdèchovsky Tomas PPE 

P:144· - B:0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSJ:ON - 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

'.rYl?B DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0004 
:231107-A a 07/11/2023 10:03 

:VOTE 4 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

CA24 

- RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0039 

POOR :0027 

CONTRE :0009 

ABS'rENTIONS :0003 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:010 - B:0189 
P:025 - B:0227· 

_P:013 - B:0381 
P:045 - B:0011 
P:046 - B:0114 
P:048 B:0329 
P:049 - B:0700 
P:504 - B:0524 
P:050 - B:0589 
P:004 - B:0525 
P:021 '- B:0_024 
P:001 - B:0076 
P:006 - B:0093 
P:022 - B:0157 
P:005 - B:0308 
P:014 - B:0733 
P:018 B:0559 
P:002- - B:0597 
P:017 - B:0722 
P:143 - B:0129 
P:144 - B:0512 
1?:146 - B:0214 
J?:145 - B:0555 
P:064 - B:0228 
P:507 - B:0390 
P:071 - B:0173 
P_:069 - B:0576 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
197455 - Franssen Cindy 
197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 

197848 - Alieva-Veii Atidzhe 
126644 - Caftas Jordi 

- -- 

197447 Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pislaru i;iragol;? 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
197587 - Ara-Kovacs Attila 
096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija 

197446 - Brglez Milan 
228604 - De Basso _Ilan 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
218347 - Reuten Thijs 
197792 Rondinelli Daniela 
096932 -- Sippel Birgit 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
197529 - Chaibi Leila 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta _Lopes Joäo 
197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 
193273 - Franz Romeo 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
208722 - Matthieu Sara 
197500 - SatoÙri Mounir 

PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 

_ S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
The Left 
The Left 
The Left 
The Left 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:115 - B:0538 
J?:114 - B:0315 
P:116 - B:0095 
P:033 - B:0002 
P:054 - B:0205 
P:026 - B:_0250 
P:028 - B:0427 

-P:029 - B:0634 
P:031 - B:0708 

197544 - Ra~alska Elzbieta 
132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

189525 - Ademov Asim 
197649 Falcä Gheorghe 
197436 - Geuking Helmut 
19071'3 - Mandl Lukas 
197672 - Tornac Eugen 
124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
)?PE 
PPE 
PPE 

- II - 



BDO: 

Abstention 

P:117 - B:0247 

P:157 - B:0069 

P:008 - B:0637 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

1247.71 - Bilde Dominique 

125104 - Tome Romana 

ECR 

- ID 
PPE 

BDO: 

- - I 
I 
I 
I 

i 

- III - 



COMM ISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJE CT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMP L 

:0005 

:231107-A a 07/11/2023 10:07 

:VOTE 5 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANT S :0041 

POUR :0029 

CONTBE :0007 

ABSTENTIONS :0005 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:114 - B:0315 
P:025 - B:0227 
P:013 - B:0381 
P:008 - B:0637 
P:045 - B:Oùll 

---- p-; 04 6 B:0114 
P:048 - B:0329 
P:049 - B:0700 
P:504 - B:0524 
P:050 - B:0589 
P:004 - B:0525 
P:021 - B:0024 
P:001 - B:0076 
P:006 - B:0093 
P:022 - B:0157 
P:020 - B:0177 
P:005 - B:0308 
l?:014 - B:0733 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:002 - B:0597 
l?:017 - B:0722 
P:143 - B:0129 
P:144 -·B:0512 
P:146 - B:0214 
l?:145 - B:0555 
P:064 - B:0228 
P:507 - B:0390 
P:071 
P:069 

B:0173 
B:0576 

132366 - Ruohonen-·Lerner Pirkko 
197455 - Franssen Cindy 
197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 
125104 - Tome Romana 
197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 
126644 Cafias- Jordi 
197447 - Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
197587 - Ara-Kovacs Attila 
096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
228604 - De Basso Ilan 
198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
218347 - 'Réuten Thijs 
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
096932 - Sippel Birgit 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
197529 Chaibi Leila 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 
197785 - 'Rodriguez Palop Eugenia 
193273 - Frànz Romeo 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
208722 Matthieu Sara 
197500 - Satouri Mounir 

ECR 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 

-Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D, 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
The Left 
The Left 
The Left 
The Left 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

I 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:117 - B:0247 
P:115 - B:0538 
P:116 - B:0095 
P:193 - B:0366 
P:033· - B:0002 
P:026 - B:0250 
P:031 - B:0708 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 
197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 
096829 - K6sa Adam 
189525 - Ademov Asim 
197436 - Geuking Helmut 
124713 - Zde?hovsky Tomas 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
NI 

PPE 
PPE 
PPE 

- II - 



BDO: 

Abstention 

P:157 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 -.:. Duda Jaroslaw 

P:054 - B:0205 197649 - Falcä Gheorghe 

P:028 - B:0427 190713 - Mandl Lukas 

P:029 - B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 
VO'l'E N; 
SEANCE 

OBJEC'l' 

'l'YPE DU VO'l'E 

:EMPL 
:0006 
:231107-A a 07/11/2023 10:08 

:VO'l'E 6 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESUL'l'A'l'S 

VO'l!AN'l'S :0041 

POUR ...•........ :0033 

·CON'J!RE :0005 

ABSTEN'l'IONS :0003 

JAN06Q002 

Pour 

P:033 - B:0002 189525 - Ademov Asim PPE 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 
P:054 - B:0205 197649- - Falcä Gheorghe PPE 
P:025 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P~026 - B:0250. 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:013 B:0381 197692- Kympour'opou Löe" Stèliös -ppE 

P:028 - B:0427 190713 - Mandl Lukas PPE 
P:029 - ·B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 

P:045 . - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:046 - B:0114 126644 - Canas Jordi Renew 
P:048 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:049 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Drago~ Renew 
P:050 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Mon.ica Renew . ] 

P:004 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 
P:021 - B:0024 197587 - Ara-Kovacs Attila S&D 
P:001 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 
P:006 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:022 - B:'0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:020 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:005 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 
·p:Q14 - B:0733 218347 - Reuten Thijs S&D 

P:018 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:002 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:017 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:143 - B:0129 197529 - Chaibi Leila The Left 

P:144 B:0512 197754 Pereira Sandra The Left 

P:146 - B:0214 136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo The Left 
P:145 - B:0555 197785 - Rodriguez Palop Eugenia The Left 
P: 064 - B:0228 193273 - Franz Romeo Verts/ALE 
P:507 B:0390 197461 Langensiepen Katrin - Verts/ALE 

P:071 - B:0173 2Ô8722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 
P:069 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO,: 

Contre 

P:117 - B:0247. 197794 - Gemma Chiara 
P:115 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
P:114 - B:0315. 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 

- II - 



P:116 - B:0095 

P:008 - B:0637 

204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 

125104 - Tome Romana 

ECR 

PPE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:157 - B:0069 

P:193 - B:0366 

P:031 - B:0708 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 

096829 - K6sa Adam 

124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 

ID 

NI 
PPE 

BDO: 

/ 

- III - 


